Spiral 11/1
Math 8

Name:

Date:

Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write your answer in the
answer blank. Remember to include labels when necessary!

1) Which of the following transformations
creates a figure that is similar (but not
congruent) to the original figure?

2) Afigure is located entirely in the third
quadrant. If it is reflected over the y-axis, in
which quadrant will its image lie?

a. translation b. rotation a. first b. second
c. reflection d. dilation c. third d. fourth
3) Which describes I
the transformation? | N transformation?

b. Reflection y-axis

|
a. Reflection x-axis ' j | N
!
|
I
|

c. Rotation 902
clockwise about the origin
d. Rotation 1802 clockwise about the origin

4) Which describes the ‘

a. dilation by 2

counterclockwise /
c. reflection over x-axis
d. translation up 2 units

b. rotation 902 ' ‘ '

5) Which of these transformations occurs when
the fan blades turn?

a. dilation c. rotation

b. reflection  d. translation

6) What is the image of point (4,-2) after a
dilation of 3?

a. (12, -6) b.(7,1)

c. (1,-5) d. (4/3, -2/3)

7) Triangle QRS is ]
translated four units

to the left and two

units up. Which =
ordered pair is a ;
vertex of the

translated image? i
a.(-1,3) b.(1,-3) : g

5=(35)

Q=013

c.(13) d.(31) .

9) What is the image of point (-3, 5)
after a rotation of 90 degrees
counterclockwise?

8) The marching band enters the gym and
marches across the gym without turning.
Which of these describes the transformation?

a. dilation

b. reflection

c. rotation

d. translation

10) Which transformation best describes the
image of an object viewed through a
microscope?

a.) (-3,-5) b.) (3,5)
c.) (5,3) d.) (-5,-3)
11) Are the figures similar? o W
10 cm Bt
8cm
12cm
R
14 cm

a. dilation b. reflection

c. rotation  d. translation

12) Line AB is parallel to line CD. g

If the m £ 3 = 5x A 1A B
andm £6is 3x + 3if4

8. What is the value of x?
5/5

c 7/8 D
F

13) What is the value of y if x=57?
x 1 2 4 8 11
y 7 10 16 28 37

14) What would the y-intercept
of line below be if it was shifted
3 units down?

15) The perimeter of triangle ABCis |2x-6
28 inches. Find the length of side AB.

2x-6

Answers
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)

15) GRID RESPONSE
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Spiral 11/8
Math 8

Name:

Date:

Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write your answer in the
answer blank. Remember to include labels when necessary!

1) What is the slope of the line through
the given points? (3, 3)and (4, 1)

2) What is the slope of the line through
the given points? (1, 6) and (-4, 2)

triangles are
similar, what is
the missing side
length?

3 9

3) If the / 4) If the

measure of o measure of

angle 2 is 23°, angle 2 is 23°,

what is the 5 6 _| whatis the

measure of /8 measure of ”
angle 4? angle 8?

5) If the 6) If the

triangles are
similar, what is
the missing
side length?

7) What is the value of y if x = 117?
X 0 2 4 6 8
y 3 11 19 27 35

8) What is the value of x if y =31
X 0 2 4 6 8
y 3 11 19 27 35

9) The graph of a proportional
relationship contains the points (5, 11)
and (10, 22). Is the point (20, 44) also
on the line?

10) The graph of a proportional
relationship contains the points (5, 11)
and (10, 22). Is the point (121, 21) also
on the line?

11) A linear function is modeled with

y =3x+ 7. Is the point (4, 6) on the
graph of the line? Hint: plug the xandy
values into the equation.

12) A linear function is modeled with

y =11x - 3. Is the point (-2, -25) on the
graph of the line? Hint: plug the xandy
values into the equation.

13) What is the ’ 14) What is
slope of the the slope of
line? the line?
15) What is the measure of angle ATM?
82°
27°
A

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)

14)

Answers

15) GRID RESPONSE
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Spiral 11/15
Math 8

Name:

Date:

Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write your answer in the
answer blank. Remember to include labels when necessary!

1) What is the slope between:
(-2,-1) and (4, 3)

2) What is the slope between:
(2,3)and (5, 2)

3) What is the slope between:
(-1,-2) and (3, -1)

4) What is the slope between:
(3,4)and (2, 6)

5) What is the rate of x |y 6) What is the rate of x ¥
change (slope) as seen in change (slope) as seen ) 2
the table? -2 | -4 || in the table? 3 B
=1 | =4 -3 -6
5 | a 9 | -10
X y 7) What is the rate of ¥ y 8) What is the rate of
0 3 change (slope) as seen in T change (slope) as seen
2 Ll the table? 8 in the table?
4 19 | 4
6 7 :
8 35 8 g
9) If x=0, whatisy? X ¥ | 10) Ify=12, whatis x? X ¥
1 2z 1 2
2 4 2 4
3 3] 3 )
4 8 4 | 8
X Y 11) Ifx=4, whatis y? x | ¥ 12)Ify=20, whatisx?
2 2 2| 2 (your answer will be a
= 1 2 1| 2 decimal)
0 6 0 6
1 | 10 1 | 10
2 14 2 14
13) If x=-1, whatis y? . v | 14) Ify=-8, whatis x? ¥ ¥
¥ g 2 8
o a ] [ i
1 4 1 | s
3 12 - -12
5 -20 5 -20

15) What is the slope between:

(-2, 4) and (3, -2)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)

15)

Answers

GRID RESPONSE

elelelclclclelclclc)9]0)

elelelclolclelclclc)ole)
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Spiral 11/22
Math 8

Name:

Date:

Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write vour answer in the
answer blank. Remember to include labels when necessary!

1) What is the
equation of the
line?

10+

MathBits.c(

2) What is the A
equation of the
line?

)

Y

3) What is the rate of change (slope) as seen in
the table?
X 0 2 4 6 8

4) What is the rate of change (slope) as seen in
the table?
X 4 5 6 7 8

y 3 11 19 27 35 y -10 -13 -16 -19 -22
5) If x =4, whatis y? 6) If y =4, whatis x?

X -2 -1 0 1 2 X -2 -1 0 1 2

y -8 -65 -5 -35 -2 y -8 65 -5 -35 -2

7) In the following
diagram, two parallel
lines are cut by a
transversal. Name
three angles congruent
to angle 1.

~

8) Using the diagram for question 7, which
statement is true?

A.anglel = angle4

B. angle 3 = angle 4

C.angle2 = angle 7

D. angle 3 = angle 5

9) Triangle ABC will be reflected over the y-axis.
What will be the coordinates of A’?

11) Triangle 64
ABCis 4
translated to at— /N
Triangle ol ¥
A'B’'C. What 2. g /2 N
is the T

from ABC to
A’B’C’? (# of units in which direction?)

translation — i T

10) Triangle ABC will be reflected over the y-
axis. What will be the coordinates of B’?

e between:
(1, 2) and (-3, 0)

13) Simplify:
30+ (-5)+4X(-2)+14

14) Simplify:
12 + (4 —-20) - (-6)

15) Simplify: (6-9)X 10 + (-3)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)

14)

Answers

15) GRID RESPONSE
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elelelclolclelclclc)ole)
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Spiral 12/6

Math 8

Name:

Date:

Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write your answer in the

answer blank.

1) What is the slope of the line through
the given points? (6, 1) and (-4, -2)

2) What is the slope of the line through
the given points? (-9, -2) and (-7, -1)

3) What is the value of y if x=-27?

4) What is the value of x if y=517?

X b
0 3
2 11
4 19
6 27
8 35
5) What is K\Q 6) What is the
the equation of the
equation o line?
of the line? L
4t
7) Solve: 2(4x+3)=38 8) Solve: 2x—8=16
9) Solve: %, . 10) Solve: 2n+3n+7 = —41
3

11) Solve: 5a+2=7

12) True or False:
16 is a solutionto:m — 8 = 14

13) True or False: m = 4 is a solution
to the following equation.
4(m+3) =12

14) True or False:
x=4 is a solutionto: y = 2x + 7

15) Solve

—+7=

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)

14)

Answers

15) GRID RESPONSE
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Spiral 12/13 Name:

Math 8 Date: Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write your answer in the
answer blank. Remember to include labels when necessary!

1) During a science experiment, the 2) Minli’s house is located 1.4 miles from Answers
temperature of a liquid in a beaker started | her school. When she walks home from
at 8°C and dropped 0.8°C every 2 minutes. | school, it takes her an average of 20 1)
Which function models the temperature of | minutes. Assuming that Minli walks at a
the liquid, y, after x minutes? constant rate, which function models 2)
A y=25x-8 B.y=0.5x-8 Minli’s distance from home, y, after x
C.y=8-0.4x D.y=8-2.5x minutes? 3)
A.y=1.4-0.07x B.y=1.4-20x
C.y=0.07x—-14 D.y=20x-1.4 2)
3) What dilation technique is used to 4) What dilation technique is used to
generate Figure B from Figure A? generate Figure A from Figure B? c
A. by a scale factor of .5 12 H-d *~+—+-+ A byascale factor of .5 )
B. by a scale factor of 1.5 1! ! “ENE :‘M“ B. by a scale factor of 1.5
C. by a scale factor of 2 10 HIEEEEN C. by a scale factor of 2 6)
D. by a scale factor of 2.5 | g ] £ : E ~+—- D. by a scale factor of 2.5
7 ; .“Aé s S 7)
i B i
5 § ‘- ‘;W
5 i 1T 8)
3 et
1 s _..,\m:,..{w,‘ 4 :
0 123465678 0101112 10)
5) Which is the equation of the line onthe | 6) What is the equation A 11)
graph? of the line on the graph? 4 !’
A y=2x+1 (1, 4) 12)
B.y=2x-2 3
C. y=X+ 1 == 2 13)
D.y=x-2 i
4
/(n. 1) 14)
A fel 1 2
-1 15) GRID RESPONSE
7) What is the slope of the line through the | 8) What is the slope of the line through the
given points? (-7, 1) and (5, 2) given points? (6, -8) and (0, -4)
9) Solve: 4x - 15 = 17 - 4x 10) Solve: -5n-8(1+7n)=-8 OOIDIDID
OIOIOIOIO
OB
c+5 . - -
11) Solve: 18 = T 12) Solve: 3x+4=16 @@@@@@
OIOIPIPIDIO
13)Solve: —8(1 + 4n) + 4(n —8) = —12 | 14) Solve: —158 =2 —5(—8 — 8k) OIOIRIBIBI®
OODDIDID
15) What is the slope of the line through the given points? (5, 1) and (-6, -9) % % % % % %
00 @ (00
QIOIIOIOIG




Spiral 12/20

Math 8

Name:

Date:

Period:

Directions: Complete the following problems. Show all of your work. You MUST write your answer in the

answer blank.

1) What is the slope of the line through the
given points? (-5, 7) and (6, -2)

2) What is the slope of the line through the
given points? (8, 4) and (-9, -3)

3) Use the following graph for #3, 5, and 7:
200 .

180 o .
160
140 L1
120 e

100

cost in dollars

80 .

B0

40

20

»

© 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
number of classes

What is the slope?

4) Use the following graph for #4, 6, and 8:

m 1L

savings in dollars

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 E El 10
time in weeks

What is the slope?

5) Using the graph in #3, what is the
y-intercept?

6) Using the graph in #4, what is the
y-intercept?

7) Using the graph in #3, what is the
equation of the line that would pass
through the points?

8) Using the graph in #4, what is the
equation of the line?

9) Students are selling raffle tickets (x) for a
school fundraiser. They have already
collected $500 plus they will collect $24 for
every 10 raffle tickets they sell. Which
equation models the amount of money they
will have collected (y)?

a.y=24x+ 500

b.y=2.4x+500

c.y=500x + 24

d.y=500x + 2.4

10) Priya is tracking the number of steps
she walks. She know that she can walk 6000
steps in 50 minutes and she has already
walked 1500 steps. Which equation models
the number of steps she takes (y) in x
minutes?

a.y=120x + 1500

b. y =6000x + 1500

c.y=50x+ 1500

d. y =1500x + 6000

11) What is the first step in solving the

following equation?
5+42(n—3)=7n

a. Subtract 5 from both sides

b. Add 3 to both sides

c. Divide by 2 on both sides

d. Distribute the 2 to the parenthesis

12) What is the first step in solving the

following equation?:
5r+3)=2r+6

a. Subtract 5 from both sides

b. Subtract 3 from both sides

c. Subtract 2r from both sides

d. Distribute the 5 to the parenthesis

Answers
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)

15) GRID RESPONSE

elelelcIcIcIeIoIele]9l0]
elelelcIclclelelele]e]e]
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QOREOOOOOYOE
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13) Solve forf: 8f—12=5f+12

14) Solvefora: 2(3a+2)—4=-8+2a

15) Solve forx: 5(x+1)+30=2(x+ 10)




